
20-14MAY18 
Automotive Supplies 

ADDENDUM #1 to RFB 

Boone County Purchasing 
613 E. Ash Street, Room 109 

Columbia, MO 65201 
Liz Palazzolo, Senior Buyer 

Phone: (573) 886-4392 - Fax: (573) 886-4390 
Email: lpalazzolo@boonecountymo.org 

BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI 

Request for Bid #20-14MAY18-Automotive Supplies 

ADDENDUM # 1 - Issued April 26, 2018 

Prospective bidders are hereby notified of the following revisions to 
Request for Bid 20-14MAY18: 

1. The Pricing Table shall be REVISED as attached. All prospective bidders shall use the REVISED 
PRICING TABLE that is attached to submit pricing in lieu of the original Pricing Table. 

The REVISED PRICING TABLE contains the following revisions: 

a. provides estimates per item; 
b. corrects the product SKU for item 4.12.3; 
c. corrects 4.12.25 to refer to "all" filters ; 
d. corrects the product SKU for items 4.12.27; 
e. adds the manufacturer reference for item 4.12.35; 
f. deletes item 4.12.45; 
g. corrects typo in item 4.12.67; 
h. adds size description to item 4.12.80; 
1. corrects page duplication published in the original pricing table (pages 21-24 were 

duplicated). 

NOTE: All changes to original RFP text made as a result of this Addendum are noted in bolded and 
italicized font. 

This addendum is issued in accordance with the RFB paragraph 1.3.2 and is hereby incorporated into and 
made a part of the Request for Bid Documents. Bidders are reminded that receipt of this addendum 
should be acknowledged and submitted with bi esponse including the Vendor Response and Pricing 
Pages. 

By: 

Bid 20-14MAY18 Page Apri l 26, 2018 

1 



The bidder has examined Addendum #1 to Request for Bid #20-14MAY18-Automotive Supplies, 
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged: 

Company Name: 

Address: 

Phone Number: Fax Number: --------- --------

E-mail: ---------------------------

Authorized Representative Signature: ________ Date: ____ _ 

Authorized Representative Printed Name: ______________ _ 

Bid 20-14MAY18 Page April 26, 2018 

2 



4.12 PRICING: The bidder must price one, some or all of the following items. The County prefers that bidders price as many of the listed items 
as possible. It is preferred that the identified manufacturer item be bid but the bidder may bid an equivalent item. It is incumbent on the 
bidder to demonstrate the equivalency of any item that is not bid as the identified item. 

In completing information below for each priced item, the bidder must provide the current Manufacturer's Standard Retail Price (MSRP) 
for the item, show the applicable discount percentage, then show the after-discount price as the "net" price (i.e., MSRP minus the discount%). 
The "net" price shall be the price that the County will be charged for the identified item. The bidder is advised to include the current 
MSRP price list with the bid. The bidder must provide the current MSRP price list upon request of the Purchasing Office; failure to comply 
shall negatively impact the bid in the evaluation. 

The discount quoted for the named manufacturer in the "Discount" column shall remain FIRM for that manufacturer for the initial and all 
renewal contract periods. The quoted discount percentage shall be applied to other unidentified items for that manufacturer line. 

The discount percentage quoted for item 4.13 shall apply to price all other unidentified items and manufacturers of automotive parts and 
supplies the bidder can make available to the County. Only one across the board discount shall be quoted for all other unidentified 
supplies/manufacturers for item 4.13. 

All pricing including discount percentages shall be considered firm and fixed and be quoted FOB Destination Freight Prepaid and Allowed 
(i.e. , all freight, transportation and related insurance costs must be built into quoted pricing). The County shall pay no additional pricing. 

REVISED PRICING TABLE - STANDARD AUTOMOTIVE PARTS AND ACCESSORIES 

I Oil Filters~ Fuel Filters~ Air Filters (Luberfiner is current brand unless otherwise noted} 

Oil Filters Brand/Product Vehicle Vehicle Model Current Firm, Fixed Net Price$ If not 
SKU #'s Est. Manufacturer Manufacturer Model Year MSRP$ Discount bidding 

QTY (MSRP source) Percentage the 
(%) - Shall identified 
Apply for brand, 
the Initial then the 
and All bidder 

Renewal must 
Periods identify 

I 
the brand 

I being bid ! I ! 
REVISED PAGE 12 

RFB 20-14MAY18 April 26, 2018 



4.12.1. LFP3000XL 3 Luber finer Cummins 8.3L C-Series 2014 I I 
4.12.2. LFP5090 26 Luber finer Detroit 0013 2012 I I 
4.12.3. LP6043 5 Luber finer Paccar MX13C 2015 i I 
4.12.4. PH500 68 Luber finer I 

Ford 3.7L 2014 I 

I i 

4.12.5 . PH48 40 Luber finer ! Chevrolet 5.3L 2009 I I 

l 
4.12.6. LFP5214 17 Luber finer John Deere 672G 2009-17 I I 
4.12.7. LFP4836 11 Luber finer i John Deere 6125M 2014 I 

! 

4.12.8. LFP2051 20 Luber finer Ford F-550 2016 I 
4.12.9. PH253 8 Luber finer I Kubota KX057-4 2011 i 

Fuel Filters 
4.12.10. L5091F Luber finer Detroit 0013 2012 

2 
4.12.11. LFF6963 15 Luber finer John Deere 672G 2009-15 
4.12.12. LFF6964 15 Luber finer John Deere 672G 2009-15 I 
4.12.13. G6593 9 Luber finer 

I 
Ford F-550 2003 i 

4.12.14. L5467FNXL 1 Luber finer 
I 

Paccar MX13 2015 I 
I I 

Air Filters 

4.12.15. AF2884 46 Luber finer Ford 3.7L 2014 I I 
4.12.16. LAF6986 1 Luber finer Kenworth MX13 2015 
4.12.17. LAF1519 44 Luber finer Chevrolet 5.3L 2009 
4.12.18. LAF6902 12 Luber finer Ford F-550 2016 
4.12.19. LAF8669 15 Luber finer John Deere 672G 2009-15 

Hydraulic Filters 

4.12.20. LFH9347 20 Luber finer I John Deere 672G 2009-15 i I ! 

4.12.21. LFH7221 5 Luber finer I John Deere 6125M 2014 I I I I 
4.12.22. LH4582G 2 Luber finer Freightliner 114SO 2014 

I 
I 
I 

Cabin Filters 

REVISED PAGE 13 

RFB 20-14MAY18 April 26, 2018 



4.12.23. CAF1885P 45 Luber finer Ford Explorer 2014 i 

I 
4.12.24. CAF24016 41 Luber finer Freightliner 114SO 2014 

I 
4.7.25. $ 

SUB-TOT AL (All Filters) 

Pricinf! Continued on Next Pa!,!e 

REVISED PAGE 14 
RFB 20-14MAY18 April 26, 2018 



Brakes-Part I 

Brake Est. Brand/Product Vehicle Vehicle Model Current Firm, Fixed I Net Price $ If not 
Shoes/Pads QTY Manufacturer Manufacturer Model Year MSRP$ Discount bidding 
(Raybestos) (MSRP Source) I Percentage the 

SKU #'s 
I 

(%)- Shall identified 
Apply for brand, 
the Initial then the 
and All bidder 

Renewal must 
Periods identify 

I 
I the brand 
I being bid 

4.12.26. PFH161120(Front) 20 Performance Ford Interceptor 2014 I 
i 

I 

i Friction I 
4.12.27. PFH161220(Rear) 3 Performance Ford Interceptor 2014 I I 

Friction ! I 
4. 12.28. PFH106610 1 Performance Ford F-550 2016 

I 

I I 

Friction I 
4.1 2.29. 960(Rear) 1 Bendix 1500 4WD 2013 

Chevrolet 
Rotors/ 
Drums I 

I 

(Ravbestos) I 
4.12.30. BRRF-318- 40 Motorcraft Ford Interceptor 2014 i 

I 

1X(Front) i 
4. 12.31. BBRF-92- 6 Motorcraft Ford Interceptor 2014 I 

1X(Rear) i 
4.12.32. PRT5731 2 Bendix i Ford F-550 2016 i I 
4.12.33. SUB-TOTAL (Brakes-Part I) $ 

Brakes-Part II (Heavv Truck) 

REVISED PAGE 15 
RFB 20-14MAY18 April 26, 201 8 



Drums Est. Brand/Product Vehicle Vehicle Model 
I 

Current Firm, Fixed Net Price$ If not 
SKU #'s QTY Manufacturer Manufacturer Model Year MSRP$ Discount bidding 

(MSRP Source) Percentage the 
(%)- Shall 1 identified 
Apply for brand, 
the Initial then the 
and All bidder 

Renewal must 
Periods identify 

' the brand 
I being bid I 

4.12.34. 9003687X 1 Gunite i Freightliner 114S0 2012-14 i 

I 
I 

(Balanced) ' : 
4.12.35. 3600AX 4 Gunite 

I 
Freightliner 114S0 2012-14 i 

I (Balanced) 
I 

I 
(Qty 16/order) I 

Air Brake Chambers/Spring Brake MGM (OEM) 

Type 30-30 2012-15 I 
4.12.36. GC3030LCW 11 Haldex Freightliner/ Long Stroke 

Paccar w/Welded 
I Yoke 

Brake Shoe Kits w/Hardware 
4.12.37. XK2124715QP 1 Meritor Freightliner 114S0 2012-14 
4.12.38. FLT 4 707QP23K 5 Flee trite I Freightliner 114S0 2012-14 

(Qty 16/order) I I 

4.12.39. 4709 23K 1 Eaton I Kenworth T800 2016 I 
SUB-TOTAL (Brakes-Part II Heavy Truck) $ 

4.12.40. 

REVISED PAGE 16 
RFB 20-14MAY18 April 26, 2018 



Windshield Wipers 

4.12.41. 

4.12.42. 

4.12.43. 

4.12.44. 

Estimated 
Quantity 

2 

8 

95 

6 

4.12.45. I THIS ITEM 
DELETED BY 

ADDENDUM#1 

RFB 20-14MAY18 

SP16 (Profile) 

SP20 (Profile) 

SP22 (Profile) 

SP24 (Profile) 

Blades 
SKU #'s 

Brand/ 
Product 

Manufacturer 
{MSRP 
Source) 

NOTE: If not 
bidding the 

named brand, 
then use 

available space 
to identify the 

Current 
MSRP $ 

Firm, 
Fixed 

Discount 
Percentage 
{%)- Shall 
Apply for 
the Initial 
and All 

Renewal 
Periods 

Net Price$ 

brand being bid '--------+-----f-----------+--------1 
ANCO 

Or 

ANCO 

Or 

ANCO 

Or 

ANCO 

Or 

I 
I 

REVISED PAGE 17 

April 26, 2018 



4.12.46. 23 SP26 (Profile) 
I 

ANCO 

Or 

4.12.47. 1 31-22 ANCO i 

Or 
I i 

4.12.48. 9 30-22 I ANCO 
! 
! 
I Or I 
I 

! 

4.12.49. 1 30-20 ANCO ! 
i 

Or 
I I 

4.12.50. 1 31-20 I ANCO I 
I 

I 
Or I 

I 

I 
4.12.51. 1 31-24 i ANCO 

! 
I 

Or 
I ! 

4.12.52. SUB-TOTAL (Windshield Wipers) $ 

REVISED PAGE 18 

RFB 20-14MAY18 April 26, 2018 



4.12.53. 

4.12.54. 

4.12.55. 

4.12.56. 

Estimated 
Quantity 

9 

1 

1 

1 

RFB 20-14MAY18 

Lamos (Waimer) 

H6024 

H6054 

H4651 

3357 

Lamps 
SKU #'s 

Brand/ 
Product 

Manufacturer 
(MSRP 
Source) 

Current 
MSRP$ 

Firm, I Net Price$ 
Fixed 

Discount 
Percentage 
(%)- Shall 
Apply for 

NOTE: If not the Initial 
bidding the and All 

named brand, 
then use Renewal 

I available space Periods 
to identify the 

I brand being bid 
~ --+-----~----+--------< 

WAGNER 

Or 

I 
[ WAGNER 
! 

Or 

WAGNER 

Or 

: WAGNER 

Or 

REVISED PAGE 19 

April 26, 2018 



4. 12.57. 1 3157 I WAGNER 

Or 

i 

4.12.58. 1 3156 i WAGNER 
I 

Or 

4.12.59. 4 3157-NA ! WAGNER 
I 

' I 
i 

Or 
I I 

I 
I I 
: I 

4. 12.60. 1 9012 i WAGNER 
I 

' ' i Or I 

I 
I 

I I 
4.12.61. 2 H9007 WAGNER I 

I 

' I 
Or I 

4.12.62. 1 H9006 WAGNER 

Or 

4.12.63. 3 H9005 WAGNER 

Or I 

REVISED PAGE 20 

RFB 20-14MAY18 April 26, 20 18 



4.12.64. 4 H9003 I 

WAGNER I 

' 
' ' I Or 
I 
I 
I 

l 

4.12.65. 1 4057 I WAGNER 
l 

Or I 

: 
I 

I I 
4.12.66. 1 4157 WAGNER I 

I 

Or I 

I 
I 
I 

i i 

Tail Light (Peterson) 
4.12.67. 6 561 BR LED 6" Oval Stop/ Tail/ Turn i BLAZER i 

I 

Or 

I I 
I 

4.12.68 . 2 542BR LED 4" Round Stop/ Tai 1/ Turn BLAZER I 

I 
I 

Or 

' i 
Marker Light 

4.12.69. 14 504BR LED 2.5" RED Clearance Marker Light BLAZER 

Or 

REVISED PAGE 21 
RFB 20-14MAY18 April 26, 2018 



4.12.70. 8 504BA LED 2.5" AMBER Clearance Marker Light 

I 
BLAZER I 

I 

Or 
i 

I 

I 
I 
l 

4.12.71 . 10 533BR LED 2" RED Clearance Marker Light I BLAZER i 
I 

Or 

I i 
4.12.72. 6 533BA LED 2" AMBER Clearance Marker Light BLAZER I 

Or 
I 

I 
I 
I 

i 
I i 

4.12.73. 2 513BR LED Low Profile Identification 3 Light Bar BLAZER i 

Or 

Backup Light 
4.12.74. 4 561 BC LED 6" Oval BLAZER 

Or 

4.12.75. SUB-TOTAL (Lamps) $ 

REVISED PAGE 22 

RFB 20-14MAY18 April 26, 201 8 



Windshield Washer/Antifreeze Solvent (oer 2:allon) Pre-Mix-Winter De-icer Tvoe 
Washer Fluid Brand/ Current Firm, Net Price$ 

Product 
I 

MSRP$ Fixed 
: Manufacturer Discount 
I (MSRP Percentage 
! 
I Source) (%)- Shall I 
i Apply for ! 
I NOTE: If not the Initial 
I bidding the and All I 

I named brand, 
Renewal I 

then use 
available space i Periods 

I 

to identify the ! 

1 brand being bid ' 

4.12.76. 60 1 GAL 35 Windshield Washer Fluid Pre-mix i ZECOL I I 
I 

I I 

I ' I 
I 

I Or 
I 

I 

I 

! 

4.12.77. SUB-TOTAL {Windshield Washer/Antifreeze Solvent - Winter) $ 

Windshield Washer/Antifreeze Solvent (1 er i!allon) Pre-Mix-Summer 
Washer Fluid I Brand/ Current Firm, Net Price$ 

Product MSRP$ Fixed 
Manufacturer Discount 

(MSRP Percentage 
' Source) (%)- Shall ! 

I 
i Apply for 

NOTE: If not , the Initial I bidding the I and All i named brand, l 
I I Renewal then use I 

available space Periods 
to identify the 

I brand being bid 

REVISED PAGE 23 

RFB 20-14MAY18 April 26, 2018 



4.12.78. 65 1 GAL. -20 Windshield Washer Fluid Pre-mix ! Champion/ 
i Splash 
I 
I Or I 
I 

! I 

i 
I 

4.12.79. SUB-TOTAL {Windshield Washer/Antifreeze Solvent- Summer) $ 

Brake Cleaner 3M {J!er 14 oz. can minimum} Brand/ Current I Firm, Net Price$ 
Product MSRP$ Fixed 

Manufacturer Discount 
(MSRP Percentage 
Source) (%)- Shall 

Apply for 
NOTE: If not the Initial 
bidding the and All 

named brand, 
Renewal then use 

available space Periods 
to identify the 

brand being bid 
4.12.80. 328 High-Power Brake Cleaner, 14 oz. can minimum 3M 

Or 

I I 

4.12.81. SUB-TOT AL (Brake Cleaner) $ 

4.12.82. GRAND TOTAL ALL SUPPLIES (4.12.25 + 4.12.33 + 4.12.40 + 4.12.52 + 4.12.75 + $ 
4.12.77 + 4.12.79 + 4.12.81) 

4.13 Firm, Fixed Discount off MSRP for all other Automotive Supply or Part not identified in the above price table: % -------

REVISED PAGE 24 

RFB 20-14MAY18 April 26, 2018 


